

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.343 OF 2005

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. Chief Executive Officer
-vs-

Sumatibai Ramchandra Polade and ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.169 OF 2005

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. Chief Executive Officer
-vs-

Pandurang s/o Mahadeo Kale and ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.369 OF 2006

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. Chief Executive Officer
-vs-

Gajanan Mahadeo Borkhade (Dead) Thr. LRs Sushila wd/o Gajanan Borkhade Yeotmal
and ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.412 OF 2006

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. Chief Executive Officer
-vs-

Sunanda Gangadhar Gulhane R/o Yeotmal and ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.467 OF 2008

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. Chief Executive Officer
-vs-

Bharatlal Prajapati and ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.624 OF 2006

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. Chief Executive Officer
-vs-

The State of Maharashtra, represented by Collector, Yavatmal and ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1194 OF 2013

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. Chief Executive Officer
-vs-

Vasanta s/o Kashinath Dhakane and ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1358 OF 2009

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. Chief Executive Officer
-vs-

Vinayak Langote and ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1073 OF 2010

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. Chief Executive Officer
-vs-

Altaf Hussain Bhahyabhai and anr.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1024 OF 2010

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. Chief Executive Officer
-vs-

Maniram Niluji Bansod and ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.726 OF 2010

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. Chief Executive Officer
-vs-

Amarchand Mirchilal Agrawal and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : February 07, 2019

Shri M. M. Agnihotri, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time on the ground that other appeals arising from the same Notification pursuant to which the lands have been acquired are pending before the Division Bench. He states that a prayer would be made in those appeals to expedite the same.

Stand over three weeks.

JUDGE